2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results
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Race No.

141
151
195

264
157
143
194
7
63
241
122
58
115
118
223
281
103
147
23
222
13
283
154
111
214
20
238
101
278
34
95
198
174
188
212
291
271
61
225
149
237
273
125
250
144
112
255
172
274
52
127
113
81
41
107
142
219
10
287
165

Name

lan McBride

Joe Bailey

Rob James

Billy McCartney
Chris Merchant
Mike Flatley
Jake Ragan
Stuart Carroll
Luke Beuchat
Owen Flage
David McBride
Russell Ingham
Chris Lowe
Shane Reading
Stephen Savage
Philip Marsden
Gary Fielding
Daniel McManus
lan Dale

Simon Brierley
Chris March

lan Stainthorpe
Simon Stead
Bernie Goodwin
Martin Dowdall
Dave Emanuel
Luke Spiby
Graham Chesters
Dave Hall
Anthony Lowe
Neil Brock

Nick Lees

Mark Wilde
Howard Mayers
Des Thorpe
Jake Heap

Mark Walker

lan Nuttal

Alex Frost
Dominic Kennerley
Michael O'Connor
Paul Stevenson
Joel White
Philip Taylor
Michael Toman
Danny Parr
David Carroll
Daniel Cottle
Bernie Cassidy
Roland Robson
Kirsty White
Anthony Howarth
Rachel Chatwin
Alan Reynolds
Greg Barber
Yousaf Butt

Jen Hanson

Neil Farrell

Jack Ashton
Jason Stott
Jimmy Beadman
Anne-Elizabeth Orton
Jason Keast
Alex Camilleri
Paul Taylor

Club

Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers
Unattached

Salford Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Manchester Y.M.C.A. Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Salford Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Triathlon Club
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Triathlon Club
Royton Road Runners
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Rochdale Triathlon Club
Salford Mets

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Rossendale Harriers
Rochdale Triathlon Club

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Buxton & District A.C.
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Salford Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Gender
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Position

10/180
11/180
12/180
13/180
14/180
15/180
16/180
17/180
18/180
19/180
20/180
21/180
22/180
23/180
24/180
25/180
26/180
27/180
28/180
29/180
30/180
31/180
32/180
33/180
34/180
35/180
36/180
37/180
38/180
39/180
40/180
41/180
42/180
43/180
44/180
45/180
46/180
47/180
48/180
49/180
50/180
1/96
51/180
2/96
52/180
53/180
54/180
3/96
55/180
56/180
57/180
58/180
4/96
59/180
60/180
61/180

Z 2 2 2 AgeCat.

MV40
MV40

MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40

MV40
MV40

MV50

MV50
MV45
MV45

MV50

MV50
MV50
MV50
MV45
MV40

MV45

MV45

MV45

MV45

MV40
MV50

MV45
MV45

MV55
MV55
FV40

FV40

MV50
MJ
MV40
MV40

MV45

MV45

Age Cat.
Position
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3/58
4/58
1/33
2/33
5/58
3/33
4/33
5/33
6/33
7/33
8/33
9/33
6/58
10/33
11/33
7/58
1/22
8/58
9/58
2/22
1/29
2/29
10/58
3/22
11/58
4/22
5/22
6/22
3/29
12/33
12/58
13/58
4/29
14/58
5/29
6/29
7129
15/58
13/33
7122
16/58
8/29
9/29
17/58
18/58
19/58
1/12
2/12
1/22
20/58
2/22
21/58
22/58
23/58
1/24
8/22
1/2
14/33
15/33
2/24
10/29
24/58
11/29

Time

0:30:44
0:31:20
0:31:53
0:31:55
0:31:56
0:32:10
0:32:48
0:33:02
0:33:40
0:33:41
0:33:56
0:34:40
0:34:49
0:35:07
0:35:33
0:35:36
0:35:47
0:36:14
0:36:26
0:36:29
0:36:30
0:36:33
0:36:34
0:36:36
0:36:37
0:36:44
0:36:49
0:36:51
0:36:53
0:36:57
0:37:05
0:37:35
0:37:40
0:37:43
0:37:45
0:37:46
0:37:49
0:37:50
0:37:59
0:38:00
0:38:09
0:38:10
0:38:18
0:38:25
0:38:35
0:38:38
0:38:39
0:38:43
0:38:45
0:38:50
0:38:53
0:39:09
0:39:14
0:39:15
0:39:16
0:39:20
0:39:21
0:39:31
0:39:32
0:39:38
0:39:39
0:39:43
0:39:44
0:39:45
0:39:47
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Race Pos.
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68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Race No.

284
152
176
129
179
62
248
155
80
175
256
168
268
114
192
263
259
221
170
229
59
220
57
289
251
246
171
243
199
233
70
160
290
162
272
150
65
258
25
270
105
97
187
205
85
48
106
189
124
200
159

253
104
280
254
156
78
12
275

Name

Andy Schofield
Mark Lawson
Adrian Priestley
Neil Woods
Dave Freer
James Henderson
David Ellis

Paul Collinge
Ronnie Garrod
Stuart Hulme
John Lambe
Brad Howard
Steve Vasiliou
Debbie Shaw
Stephen Lee
Martin Shepherd
Chris Rainey
Mike Race

Steve Shaw
Brendan Handrick
Anthony Clarkin
Stephen Myers
John Higgins
Liam Gibson
Chris Eavers
Simon Bruce Lake
Anne-Marie Lord
Dave Phillips
Jonathan Lomax
Jane Augsburger
David Bartlett
Anthony Walsh
Matthew Jones
Joanna Adamson
Janice Needham
Michael Harrison
Darren Mannings
Brian Schofield
Craig Sutherland
Stewart Jones
Derek Atherton
Rochelle Evans
William Murgatroyd
Emma Ball

Pete Brown
Andrew Hamilton
Steve Mycio
Steve Lewis
Euan Lindsay
Tony Lea

Alison Allerton
Annie Hirsch
Jamie Holdaway
Jason Wilks
Gary Smith
James Corrigan
John Felton
James Cloren
Laura Walters
Andy Wood

Mike Grimshaw
Barry Guy

Tony Kane
Garry Bower
James Bowling

Club

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

East Cheshire Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Rochdale Triathlon Club
Unattached

Salford Mets

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Radcliffe A.C.

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Salford Mets

Stockport Harriers & A.C.
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Pentland Triathletes
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Gender
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Gender
Position

62/180
63/180
64/180
65/180
66/180
67/180
68/180
69/180
70/180
71/180
72/180
73/180
74/180
5/96
75/180
76/180
77/180
78/180
79/180
80/180
81/180
82/180
83/180
84/180
85/180
86/180
6/96
87/180
88/180
7/96
89/180
90/180
91/180
8/96
9/96
92/180
93/180
94/180
95/180
96/180
97/180
10/96
98/180
11/96
99/180
100/180
101/180
102/180
103/180
104/180
12/96
13/96
105/180
106/180
107/180
108/180
109/180
110/180
14/96
111/180
112/180
113/180
114/180
115/180
116/180

MV45

FV35
FV60

MV45
MV60
MV55

MV55
FV35
MV60
FV40
MV40
MV45
MV60
MV50
MV45
MV45
FV40
FV55

MV40
MV50

MV45

MV45
MV40
MV60
MV60
MV40

Age Cat.
Position

Time

0:39:50
0:39:51
0:39:56
0:40:02
0:40:04
0:40:06
0:40:08
0:40:11
0:40:13
0:40:15
0:40:21
0:40:27
0:40:34
0:40:35
0:40:38
0:40:48
0:40:56
0:41:01
0:41:03
0:41:07
0:41:10
0:41:11
0:41:12
0:41:13
0:41:18
0:41:21
0:41:25
0:41:31
0:41:36
0:41:37
0:41:41
0:41:42
0:41:46
0:41:48
0:41:51
0:41:58
0:42:01
0:42:06
0:42:10
0:42:13
0:42:17
0:42:21
0:42:33
0:42:36
0:42:47
0:42:49
0:42:52
0:42:53
0:42:55
0:42:56
0:43:02
0:43:04
0:43:13
0:43:22
0:43:27
0:43:28
0:43:38
0:43:40
0:43:43
0:43:45
0:43:46
0:43:48
0:43:50
0:44:05
0:44:07
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Race Pos.
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1
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

Race No.

203

90
202
265
277
276
140

68

46
261
126
146

92
109

75

76
123
262
239

64
108
249

79

14
204
166
234

87
145
138
167
184
158
161
102

49
232
137
190

72
240

24
148

38

69
180
231
217

Name

Steve Hamer

lan Smith

Ronnie Quinn
Francesca Aldred
Tom Daniels

Jack Carney
Simon Howard
Hayley Nuttall

Rob Squibbs

Kath Horwill

Dean Moynihan
Carl Birchall
Richard Unwin
Leah Evans
Martin McGann
Amanda McCartney
Toni Brackstone
Stephen Jones
Calum MacDonald-Ball
Lee Smith

Steven Berry
David Finnigan
Andy Hayhurst
Carole Milnes

Lee Higginbottom
Steph Harrison
Robert Fagg
Jennifer Helm
John Sweeney
Martin Leech

Vikki Smith

Val Kilburn
Matthew Kilburn
Nick Bolton
Nathan Burgess
Stephen Granville
Stephen Rogowskyj
Teresa Hollins
Stephen Senior
Dean Burgess
Diane Allingan
Kim Hawkesford
Barrie Fairbrother
Michael Worsley
Michael Gaulter
Caroline Broderick
Melanie Kay
David Whitehead
Elaine Blades-Jordan
Anne Webster
Roger Pealin
Jayne Roberts
Andy Berkley

Neil Barker
Richard Wlodarczyk
Lisa Donnelly
Sarah Tomassi
Sharon Pennington
Nikki Green

Julie Toman

Kay Fitton

Ben Lawton
Michael Buck
Julia Heap

Fiona Bolton

Club

Radcliffe A.C.

Bolton United Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Salford Harriers

Salford Mets

Royton Road Runners
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Belle Vue Racers

East Cheshire Harriers
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached

Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

East Cheshire Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Stockport Harriers & A.C.
East Cheshire Harriers
F.R.A.

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners

East Cheshire Harriers
Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Gender
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Gender
Position

117/180
118/180
119/180
15/96
120/180
121/180
122/180
16/96
123/180
17/96
124/180
125/180
126/180
18/96
127/180
19/96
20/96
128/180
129/180
130/180
131/180
132/180
133/180
21/96
134/180
22/96
135/180
23/96
136/180
137/180
24/96
25/96
138/180
139/180
140/180
141/180
142/180
26/96
143/180
144/180
27196
28/96
145/180
146/180
147/180
29/96
30/96
148/180
31/96
32/96
149/180
33/96
150/180
151/180
152/180
34/96
35/96
36/96
37/96
38/96
39/96
153/180
154/180
40/96
41/96

Age Cat.
Position

Time

0:44:13
0:44:23
0:44:24
0:44:25
0:44:28
0:44:32
0:44:37
0:44:49
0:44:53
0:44:58
0:45:16
0:45:18
0:45:21
0:45:26
0:45:31
0:45:41
0:45:47
0:45:52
0:45:53
0:45:54
0:46:05
0:46:06
0:46:08
0:46:10
0:46:25
0:46:28
0:46:35
0:46:38
0:46:43
0:46:47
0:46:48
0:46:57
0:47:07
0:47:12
0:47:13
0:47:16
0:47:21
0:47:36
0:47:42
0:47:50
0:47:56
0:48:04
0:48:06
0:48:09
0:48:13
0:48:23
0:48:24
0:48:30
0:48:38
0:48:50
0:48:51
0:49:07
0:49:15
0:49:17
0:49:21
0:49:23
0:49:29
0:50:03
0:50:04
0:50:14
0:50:17
0:50:18
0:50:21
0:50:22
0:50:26
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Race Pos.
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6
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260

Race No.

294
42
134
242
74
266
293
208
182
244
245
163
98

235
128
218
201

27
252
100
286

88
131

91
a7
44
120
94
84
53
224
228
186
16
216
18
236
227
51
11
207

29
71
116
292
130
178
17
54
28
93
260
19
33
31

Name

Catherine Murphy
Christine Eckersley
Steve Bassam
Chantelle Smith
Ray Williams

Fay Royle

Paul Wolstenhulme
Lii Raudsep

Rose Rowson
Kristian Lee
George Meynell
Carmel Salvidge
Chris Chapman
Robert Horrocks
Megan Murphy
Paul Barrington
Sinead Hayes
Lisa Howarth
Andy Potts

Julie Felton
Kenneth Ackers
Mike Doolan
Jenny Poole

Ruth Hare

Anne Jones
Daniel Divers

Lee Rawlinson
Clare Darraugh
Katie Barnard
Tracey Squibbs
Lindsay Cowap
Katherine Brierley
Andrew Spate
James Duckworth
Wayne Jakeman
Adele O'Grady
Simon Murphy
Louise Spate
Nikki Mellor
S.Foley

Colin Seymour
Diana Hand
Sarah Collins
Anne Lowe

David Morris
Shelagh Ackers
Fiona Seymour
Tracey Hall

Tony Hunking
Samantha Goodwin
Selina McLean
Cindy Carroll
June Allingan
Mary Freer

Claire Morris
Anna Morgan
Brenda Robinson
Melanie Kershaw
Eloise Bartlett
Tina Bispham
Diane Heighway
Paula Jones
Amanda Lane
Jacqueline ??
Michelle Hopkinson

Club

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Radcliffe A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Belle Vue Racers

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Radcliffe A.C.

Radcliffe A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Belle Vue Racers

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)

Gender
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Position

42/96
43/96
155/180
44/96
156/180
45/96
157/180
46/96
47/96
158/180
159/180
48/96
160/180
161/180
49/96
162/180
50/96
51/96
163/180
52/96
164/180
165/180
53/96
54/96
55/96
166/180
167/180
56/96
57/96
58/96
59/96
60/96
168/180
169/180
170/180
61/96
171/180
62/96
63/96
172/180
173/180
64/96
65/96
66/96
174/180
67/96
68/96
69/96
175/180
70/96
71/96
72/96
73/96
74196
75/96
76/96
77196
78/96
79/96
80/96
81/96
82/96
83/96
84/96
85/96

Age Cat.

Fv45
FV65
MV60

MV45
FV55

FV55

MV65

MV65
FJ

MV50
Fv45
MV60
MV60
FV55
FV60
FV50

MV40
FV35

FV35

FV40
MV40

FV40
MV40
FV35
FV40
MV50
MV50
FV35
FV40
FV35

FV55
Fv45
FV40
MV60
Fv45
FV35
FV40
FV65
FV35

FV65
FV40

FVv45
Fv45
FV40
FV40
FV35

Age Cat.
Position

e 2
BN

13/16
11/24
28/29
6/9
50/58
12/24
7/9
51/58
6/8
13/24
52/58
7/8
1/1
53/58
14/24
15/24
20/22
7/14
14/16
15/16
8/9
3/4
22
54/58
30/33
8/16
16/24
9/16
17124
12/22
31/33
55/58
56/58
13/22
32/33
10/16
14/22
21/22
22/22
11/16
15/22
12/16
57/58
9/9
8/14
16/22
16/16
9/14
13/16
17122
2/4
14/16
18/24
19/24
3/4
18/22
20/24
21/24
10/14
11/14
19/22
20/22
15/16

Time

0:50:28
0:50:29
0:50:37
0:50:41
0:50:47
0:50:48
0:50:56
0:50:57
0:50:59
0:51:18
0:51:22
0:51:27
0:51:33
0:51:34
0:51:35
0:51:48
0:51:56
0:51:58
0:52:05
0:52:38
0:52:46
0:52:47
0:52:48
0:52:49
0:53:09
0:53:49
0:53:56
0:54:01
0:54:41
0:54:43
0:55:13
0:55:16
0:55:21
0:55:34
0:55:37
0:55:38
0:55:40
0:56:04
0:56:07
0:56:14
0:56:15
0:56:16
0:56:26
0:56:40
0:56:50
0:56:54
0:56:58
0:57:01
0:57:02
0:57:07
0:57:14
0:57:27
0:57:41
0:58:15
0:58:24
0:58:26
0:58:33
0:58:42
0:58:46
0:59:33
0:59:43
0:59:44
1:00:10
1:01:13
1:01:14




2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results

Race Pos.

N
[}

1
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276

2 Race No.
[{e}

N
Vo3 w
w S 8

169
55
209
285
99
22
121
206
30
66
136

Name

Emma Withers
Mairead Handrick
Anne Leyland

David Leyland

Jack Felton-Heywood
Nicholas Winterbottom
Sheila Phillips

Judith Ashford
Melissa Spiby
Monica Allen

Karen Stuttard
Heather McKown
Brian Stuart-Cole
Mark Carroll

Angela Rogowskyj
Nazira Sulaiman

Club

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)

Position

88/96
176/180
177/180
178/180

89/96

90/96

91/96

92/96

93/96

94/96
179/180
180/180

95/96

96/96

Age Cat.

FV40
MV45
MJ

FV65
Fv45

FV60
FVv45
FV40
MV65
MV40
FVv45
FV35

Age Cat.
Position

Time

1:01:30
1:01:36
1:01:37
1:03:17
1:03:21
1:03:23
1:03:32
1:03:53
1:04:33
1:04:39
1:05:38
1:06:16
1:07:54
1:09:31
1:09:50
1:16:55
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2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results (Male only)

Name

lan McBride

Joe Bailey

Rob James

Billy McCartney
Chris Merchant
Mike Flatley
Jake Ragan
Stuart Carroll
Luke Beuchat
Owen Flage
David McBride
Russell Ingham
Chris Lowe
Shane Reading
Stephen Savage
Philip Marsden
Gary Fielding
Daniel McManus
lan Dale

Simon Brierley
Chris March

lan Stainthorpe
Simon Stead
Bernie Goodwin
Martin Dowdall
Dave Emanuel
Luke Spiby
Graham Chesters
Dave Hall
Anthony Lowe
Neil Brock

Nick Lees

Mark Wilde
Howard Mayers
Des Thorpe
Jake Heap

Mark Walker

lan Nuttal

Alex Frost
Dominic Kennerley
Michael O'Connor
Paul Stevenson
Joel White

Philip Taylor
Michael Toman
Danny Parr
David Carroll
Daniel Cottle
Bernie Cassidy
Roland Robson
Anthony Howarth
Alan Reynolds
Greg Barber
Yousaf Butt

Neil Farrell

Jack Ashton
Jason Stott
Jimmy Beadman
Jason Keast
Alex Camilleri
Paul Taylor
Andy Schofield
Mark Lawson
Adrian Priestley
Neil Woods

Club

Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers
Unattached

Salford Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Manchester Y.M.C.A. Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Salford Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Triathlon Club
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Triathlon Club
Royton Road Runners
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Rochdale Triathlon Club
Salford Mets

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Rossendale Harriers
Rochdale Triathlon Club

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

East Cheshire Harriers

Time

0:30:44
0:31:20
0:31:53
0:31:55
0:31:56
0:32:10
0:32:48
0:33:02
0:33:40
0:33:41
0:33:56
0:34:40
0:34:49
0:35:07
0:35:33
0:35:36
0:35:47
0:36:14
0:36:26
0:36:29
0:36:30
0:36:33
0:36:34
0:36:36
0:36:37
0:36:44
0:36:49
0:36:51
0:36:53
0:36:57
0:37:05
0:37:35
0:37:40
0:37:43
0:37:45
0:37:46
0:37:49
0:37:50
0:37:59
0:38:00
0:38:09
0:38:10
0:38:18
0:38:25
0:38:35
0:38:38
0:38:39
0:38:43
0:38:45
0:38:50
0:39:09
0:39:15
0:39:16
0:39:20
0:39:31
0:39:32
0:39:38
0:39:39
0:39:44
0:39:45
0:39:47
0:39:50
0:39:51
0:39:56
0:40:02



Race Pos.
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68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results (Male only)

Name

Dave Freer
James Henderson
David Ellis

Paul Collinge
Ronnie Garrod
Stuart Hulme
John Lambe
Brad Howard
Steve Vasiliou
Stephen Lee
Martin Shepherd
Chris Rainey
Mike Race

Steve Shaw
Brendan Handrick
Anthony Clarkin
Stephen Myers
John Higgins
Liam Gibson
Chris Eavers
Simon Bruce Lake
Dave Phillips
Jonathan Lomax
David Bartlett
Anthony Walsh
Matthew Jones
Michael Harrison
Darren Mannings
Brian Schofield
Craig Sutherland
Stewart Jones
Derek Atherton
William Murgatroyd
Pete Brown
Andrew Hamilton
Steve Mycio
Steve Lewis
Euan Lindsay
Tony Lea

Jamie Holdaway
Jason Wilks
Gary Smith
James Corrigan
John Felton
James Cloren
Andy Wood

Mike Grimshaw
Barry Guy

Tony Kane
Garry Bower
James Bowling
Steve Hamer

lan Smith
Ronnie Quinn
Tom Daniels
Jack Carney
Simon Howard
Rob Squibbs
Dean Moynihan
Carl Birchall
Richard Unwin
Martin McGann
Stephen Jones
Calum MacDonald-Ball
Lee Smith

Club

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Rochdale Triathlon Club
Unattached

Salford Mets

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Radcliffe A.C.

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Salford Mets

Stockport Harriers & A.C.
Belle Vue Racers

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Pentland Triathletes
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Radcliffe A.C.

Bolton United Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Salford Harriers

Salford Mets

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
East Cheshire Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached

Time

0:40:04
0:40:06
0:40:08
0:40:11
0:40:13
0:40:15
0:40:21
0:40:27
0:40:34
0:40:38
0:40:48
0:40:56
0:41:01
0:41:03
0:41:07
0:41:10
0:41:11
0:41:12
0:41:13
0:41:18
0:41:21
0:41:31
0:41:36
0:41:41
0:41:42
0:41:46
0:41:58
0:42:01
0:42:06
0:42:10
0:42:13
0:42:17
0:42:33
0:42:47
0:42:49
0:42:52
0:42:53
0:42:55
0:42:56
0:43:13
0:43:22
0:43:27
0:43:28
0:43:38
0:43:40
0:43:45
0:43:46
0:43:48
0:43:50
0:44:05
0:44.07
0:44:13
0:44:23
0:44:24
0:44:28
0:44:32
0:44:37
0:44:53
0:45:16
0:45:18
0:45:21
0:45:31
0:45:52
0:45:53
0:45:54



Race Pos.

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results (Male only)

Name

Steven Berry
David Finnigan
Andy Hayhurst

Lee Higginbottom
Robert Fagg

John Sweeney
Martin Leech
Matthew Kilburn
Nick Bolton

Nathan Burgess
Stephen Granville
Stephen Rogowskyj
Stephen Senior
Dean Burgess
Barrie Fairbrother
Michael Worsley
Michael Gaulter
David Whitehead
Roger Pealin

Andy Berkley

Neil Barker
Richard Wlodarczyk
Ben Lawton
Michael Buck
Steve Bassam

Ray Williams

Paul Wolstenhulme
Kristian Lee
George Meynell
Chris Chapman
Robert Horrocks
Paul Barrington
Andy Potts
Kenneth Ackers
Mike Doolan
Daniel Divers

Lee Rawlinson
Andrew Spate
James Duckworth
Wayne Jakeman
Simon Murphy
S.Foley

Colin Seymour
David Morris

Tony Hunking
David Leyland
Jack Felton-Heywood
Nicholas Winterbottom
Brian Stuart-Cole
Mark Carroll

Club

Goyt Valley Striders

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
F.RA.

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

East Cheshire Harriers
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Radcliffe A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Radcliffe A.C.

Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)

Time

0:46:05
0:46:06
0:46:08
0:46:25
0:46:35
0:46:43
0:46:47
0:47:07
0:47:12
0:47:13
0:47:16
0:47:21
0:47:42
0:47:50
0:48:06
0:48:09
0:48:13
0:48:30
0:48:51
0:49:15
0:49:17
0:49:21
0:50:18
0:50:21
0:50:37
0:50:47
0:50:56
0:51:18
0:51:22
0:51:33
0:51:34
0:51:48
0:52:05
0:52:46
0:52:47
0:53:49
0:53:56
0:55:21
0:55:34
0:55:37
0:55:40
0:56:14
0:56:15
0:56:50
0:57:02
1:03:17
1:03:21
1:03:23
1:07:54
1:09:31



© o N o o0 A w N = RacePos.

OO0 ® U U O U U OO0 O A SR D D DS DD DD WEWWWWWWWWRNRNRNRNNNNRNNRNRERERERR B B B B
O R WONPRPROOONO®GO D W®WNRO O©OONOOD®RNR O O©®NOOSONRLOO©®NONO U NS®NROO©®~NOOOMWNEPRO

2014 Royton Tralil - Individual Results (Female only)

Name

Kirsty White
Rachel Chatwin
Jen Hanson
Anne-Elizabeth Orton
Debbie Shaw
Anne-Marie Lord
Jane Augsburger
Joanna Adamson
Janice Needham
Rochelle Evans
Emma Ball

Alison Allerton
Annie Hirsch
Laura Walters
Francesca Aldred
Hayley Nuttall
Kath Horwill

Leah Evans
Amanda McCartney
Toni Brackstone
Carole Milnes
Steph Harrison
Jennifer Helm
Vikki Smith

Val Kilburn
Teresa Hollins
Diane Allingan
Kim Hawkesford
Caroline Broderick
Melanie Kay
Elaine Blades-Jordan
Anne Webster
Jayne Roberts
Lisa Donnelly
Sarah Tomassi
Sharon Pennington
Nikki Green

Julie Toman

Kay Fitton

Julia Heap

Fiona Bolton
Catherine Murphy
Christine Eckersley
Chantelle Smith
Fay Royle

Lii Raudsep

Rose Rowson
Carmel Salvidge
Megan Murphy
Sinead Hayes
Lisa Howarth
Julie Felton
Jenny Poole

Ruth Hare

Anne Jones

Clare Darraugh
Katie Barnard
Tracey Squibbs
Lindsay Cowap
Katherine Brierley
Adele O'Grady
Louise Spate
Nikki Mellor
Diana Hand
Sarah Collins

Club

Royton Road Runners

Buxton & District A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Salford Harriers

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)

Belle Vue Racers

Belle Vue Racers

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

East Cheshire Harriers
Unattached

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Stockport Harriers & A.C.

East Cheshire Harriers

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Clayton le Moors Harriers

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Belle Vue Racers

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Radcliffe A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Time

0:38:53
0:39:14
0:39:21
0:39:43
0:40:35
0:41:25
0:41:37
0:41:48
0:41:51
0:42:21
0:42:36
0:43:02
0:43:04
0:43:43
0:44:25
0:44:49
0:44:58
0:45:26
0:45:41
0:45:47
0:46:10
0:46:28
0:46:38
0:46:48
0:46:57
0:47:36
0:47:56
0:48:04
0:48:23
0:48:24
0:48:38
0:48:50
0:49:07
0:49:23
0:49:29
0:50:03
0:50:04
0:50:14
0:50:17
0:50:22
0:50:26
0:50:28
0:50:29
0:50:41
0:50:48
0:50:57
0:50:59
0:51:27
0:51:35
0:51:56
0:51:58
0:52:38
0:52:48
0:52:49
0:53:09
0:54:01
0:54:41
0:54:43
0:55:13
0:55:16
0:55:38
0:56:04
0:56:07
0:56:16
0:56:26



Race Pos.
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78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
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94
95
96

2014 Royton Tralil - Individual Results (Female only)

Name

Anne Lowe
Shelagh Ackers
Fiona Seymour
Tracey Hall
Samantha Goodwin
Selina McLean
Cindy Carroll
June Allingan
Mary Freer

Claire Morris
Anna Morgan
Brenda Robinson
Melanie Kershaw
Eloise Bartlett
Tina Bispham
Diane Heighway
Paula Jones
Amanda Lane
Jacqueline ??
Michelle Hopkinson
Emma Withers
Mairead Handrick
Anne Leyland
Sheila Phillips
Judith Ashford
Melissa Spiby
Monica Allen
Karen Stuttard
Heather McKown
Angela Rogowskyj
Nazira Sulaiman

Club

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Belle Vue Racers

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)

Time

0:56:40
0:56:54
0:56:58
0:57:01
0:57:07
0:57:14
0:57:27
0:57:41
0:58:15
0:58:24
0:58:26
0:58:33
0:58:42
0:58:46
0:59:33
0:59:43
0:59:44
1:00:10
1:01:13
1:01:14
1:01:30
1:01:36
1:01:37
1:03:32
1:03:53
1:04:33
1:04:39
1:05:38
1:06:16
1:09:50
1:16:55



2014 Rovyton Trail - Individual Results (by age cateqory)

Female
1 Jen Hanson
2 Anne-Elizabeth Orton
3 Jane Augsburger
4 Laura Walters
5 Leah Evans
6 Steph Harrison
7 Kim Hawkesford
8 Caroline Broderick
9 Jayne Roberts
10 Sarah Tomassi
11 Chantelle Smith
12 Lii Raudsep
13 Carmel Salvidge
14 Sinead Hayes
15 Lisa Howarth
16 Katie Barnard
17 Lindsay Cowap
18 Claire Morris
19 Anna Morgan
20 Eloise Bartlett
21 Tina Bispham
22 Emma Withers
23 Mairead Handrick
24 Melissa Spiby

Female Junior

1 Megan Murphy

Female Vet 35

1 Joanna Adamson

2 Rochelle Evans

3 Kath Horwill

4 Amanda McCartney
5 Jennifer Helm

6 Elaine Blades-Jordan
7 Lisa Donnelly

8 Clare Darraugh

9 Tracey Squibbs

10 Louise Spate

11 Diana Hand

12 Anne Lowe

13 Selina McLean

14 Mary Freer

15 Michelle Hopkinson
16 Nazira Sulaiman

Female Vet 40

1 Kirsty White

2 Rachel Chatwin

3 Emma Ball

4 Alison Allerton

5 Francesca Aldred
6 Hayley Nuttall

7 Toni Brackstone
8 Vikki Smith

9 Melanie Kay

10 Sharon Pennington
11 Julia Heap

12 Katherine Brierley
13 Adele O'Grady

14 Nikki Mellor

15 Sarah Collins

Royton Road Runners

Salford Harriers

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Belle Vue Racers

Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Stockport Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Radcliffe A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Belle Vue Racers

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Belle Vue Racers

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)

Royton Road Runners

Buxton & District A.C.

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

East Cheshire Harriers
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

0:39:21
0:39:43
0:41:37
0:43:43
0:45:26
0:46:28
0:48:04
0:48:23
0:49:07
0:49:29
0:50:41
0:50:57
0:51:27
0:51:56
0:51:58
0:54:41
0:55:13
0:58:24
0:58:26
0:58:46
0:59:33
1:01:30
1:01:36
1:04:33

0:51:35

0:41:48
0:42:21
0:44:58
0:45:41
0:46:38
0:48:38
0:49:23
0:54:01
0:54:43
0:56:04
0:56:16
0:56:40
0:57:14
0:58:15
1:01:14
1:16:55

0:38:53
0:39:14
0:42:36
0:43:02
0:44:25
0:44:49
0:45:47
0:46:48
0:48:24
0:50:03
0:50:22
0:55:16
0:55:38
0:56:07
0:56:26



Female Vet 40 (continued)

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

2014 Rovyton Trail - Individual Results (by age cateqory)

Tracey Hall
Cindy Carroll
Melanie Kershaw
Amanda Lane
Jacqueline ??
Anne Leyland
Heather McKown

Female Vet 45
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Anne-Marie Lord
Val Kilburn

Nikki Green

Julie Toman

Kay Fitton
Catherine Murphy
Julie Felton

Fiona Seymour
Samantha Goodwin
Diane Heighway
Paula Jones
Judith Ashford
Karen Stuttard
Angela Rogowskyj

Female Vet 50

1

Debbie Shaw
Anne Jones

Female Vet 55
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Annie Hirsch
Carole Milnes
Diane Allingan
Anne Webster
Fiona Bolton
Fay Royle
Rose Rowson
Jenny Poole
Shelagh Ackers

Female Vet 60
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Janice Needham
Teresa Hollins
Ruth Hare
Monica Allen

Female Vet 65
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Christine Eckersley
June Allingan
Brenda Robinson
Sheila Phillips

lan McBride

Joe Bailey

Rob James

Billy McCartney
Jake Ragan
Stephen Savage
Daniel McManus
Simon Brierley
Chris March

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Clayton le Moors Harriers

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Belle Vue Racers

Unattached

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

Belle Vue Racers

East Cheshire Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached (Royton Run England)

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners

Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers

Unattached

Salford Harriers

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Manchester Y.M.C.A. Harriers

0:57:01
0:57:27
0:58:42
1:00:10
1:01:13
1:01:37
1:06:16

0:41:25
0:46:57
0:50:04
0:50:14
0:50:17
0:50:28
0:52:38
0:56:58
0:57:07
0:59:43
0:59:44
1:03:53
1:05:38
1:09:50

0:40:35
0:53:09

0:43:04
0:46:10
0:47:56
0:48:50
0:50:26
0:50:48
0:50:59
0:52:48
0:56:54

0:41:51
0:47:36
0:52:49
1:04:39

0:50:29
0:57:41
0:58:33
1:03:32

0:30:44
0:31:20
0:31:53
0:31:55
0:32:48
0:35:33
0:36:14
0:36:29
0:36:30



2014 Rovyton Trail - Individual Results (by age cateqory)

Male (continued)

10 Martin Dowdall

11 Luke Spiby

12 Mark Wilde

13 Howard Mayers
14 Jake Heap

15 Dominic Kennerley
16 Joel White

17 Danny Parr

18 David Carroll

19 Daniel Cottle

20 Anthony Howarth
21 Alan Reynolds

22 Greg Barber

23 Yousaf Butt

24 Alex Camilleri

25 James Henderson
26 David Ellis

27 Ronnie Garrod

28 Stuart Hulme

29 Brendan Handrick
30 Liam Gibson

31 Jonathan Lomax
32 David Bartlett
33 Matthew Jones
34 Michael Harrison
35 Stewart Jones
36 Jamie Holdaway
37 James Corrigan
38 James Cloren
39 James Bowling

40 Rob Squibbs

41 Richard Unwin

42 Calum MacDonald-Ball
43 David Finnigan

44 Andy Hayhurst

45 Lee Higginbottom

46 Martin Leech

a7 Nick Bolton

48 Nathan Burgess

49 Ben Lawton

50 Paul Wolstenhulme
51 Kristian Lee

52 Chris Chapman

53 Paul Barrington

54 Daniel Divers

55 James Duckworth

56 Wayne Jakeman
57 David Morris
58 Nicholas Winterbottom

Male Junior

1 Jack Ashton
2 Jack Felton-Heywood

Male Vet 40

Chris Merchant
Mike Flatley
Stuart Carroll
Luke Beuchat
Owen Flage
David McBride
Russell Ingham
Chris Lowe
Shane Reading
Philip Marsden

© 00 N O O~ WN P

=
o

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Triathlon Club
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Triathlon Club

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Unattached

Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Radcliffe A.C.

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Belle Vue Racers

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Radcliffe A.C.

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Radcliffe A.C.

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

0:36:37
0:36:49
0:37:40
0:37:43
0:37:46
0:38:00
0:38:18
0:38:38
0:38:39
0:38:43
0:39:09
0:39:15
0:39:16
0:39:20
0:39:45
0:40:06
0:40:08
0:40:13
0:40:15
0:41:07
0:41:13
0:41:36
0:41:41
0:41:46
0:41:58
0:42:13
0:43:13
0:43:28
0:43:40
0:44:.07
0:44:53
0:45:21
0:45:53
0:46:06
0:46:08
0:46:25
0:46:47
0:47:12
0:47:13
0:50:18
0:50:56
0:51:18
0:51:33
0:51:48
0:53:49
0:55:34
0:55:37
0:56:50
1:03:23

0:39:32
1:03:21

0:31:56
0:32:10
0:33:02
0:33:40
0:33:41
0:33:56
0:34:40
0:34:49
0:35:07
0:35:36



2014 Rovyton Trail - Individual Results (by age cateqory)

Male Vet 40 (continued)

11 Gary Fielding

12 Nick Lees

13 Michael O'Connor
14 Jason Stott

15 Jimmy Beadman
16 Mark Lawson

17 Adrian Priestley
18 Dave Freer

19 Brad Howard

20 Pete Brown

21 Jason Wilks

22 Mike Grimshaw
23 Garry Bower
24 Simon Howard
25 Dean Moynihan
26 Carl Birchall

27 Lee Smith

28 John Sweeney
29 Andy Berkley
30 Lee Rawlinson
31 Andrew Spate
32 Simon Murphy
33 Mark Carroll

Male Vet 45
1 Simon Stead
2 Bernie Goodwin
3 Neil Brock
4 Des Thorpe
5 Mark Walker
6 lan Nuttal
7 Alex Frost
8 Philip Taylor
9 Michael Toman
10 Jason Keast
11 Paul Taylor
12 Andy Schofield
13 Neil Woods
14 Stephen Lee
15 Chris Rainey
16 Anthony Clarkin
17 Stephen Myers
18 Anthony Walsh
19 Darren Mannings
20 Andrew Hamilton
21 Euan Lindsay
22 Tony Lea
23 John Felton
24 Andy Wood
25 Matthew Kilburn
26 Dean Burgess
27 Michael Gaulter
28 Ray Williams
29 David Leyland
Male Vet 50
1 lan Dale
2 lan Stainthorpe
3 Dave Emanuel
4 Graham Chesters
5 Dave Hall
6 Anthony Lowe
7 Paul Stevenson
8 Neil Farrell
9 John Lambe

Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Triathlon Club

Rochdale Triathlon Club

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Salford Mets

Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Royton Run England)

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Unattached

Unattached

Rossendale Harriers

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

East Cheshire Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Stockport Harriers & A.C.
Pentland Triathletes

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Royton Road Runners

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Salford Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Salford Mets

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

0:35:47
0:37:35
0:38:09
0:39:38
0:39:39
0:39:51
0:39:56
0:40:04
0:40:27
0:42:47
0:43:22
0:43:46
0:44:05
0:44:37
0:45:16
0:45:18
0:45:54
0:46:43
0:49:15
0:53:56
0:55:21
0:55:40
1:09:31

0:36:34
0:36:36
0:37:05
0:37:45
0:37:49
0:37:50
0:37:59
0:38:25
0:38:35
0:39:44
0:39:47
0:39:50
0:40:02
0:40:38
0:40:56
0:41:10
0:41:11
0:41:42
0:42:01
0:42:49
0:42:55
0:42:56
0:43:38
0:43:45
0:47:07
0:47:50
0:48:13
0:50:47
1:03:17

0:36:26
0:36:33
0:36:44
0:36:51
0:36:53
0:36:57
0:38:10
0:39:31
0:40:21



2014 Rovyton Trail - Individual Results (by age cateqory)

Male Vet 50 (continued)

10 Martin Shepherd
11 Mike Race

12 Steve Lewis

13 Gary Smith

14 Steven Berry

15 Robert Fagg

16 Stephen Rogowskyj
17 Michael Worsley
18 David Whitehead
19 Neil Barker

20 Andy Potts

21 S.Foley

22 Colin Seymour

Male Vet 55

1 Bernie Cassidy

2 Roland Robson

3 Paul Collinge

4 Steve Vasiliou

5 Steve Shaw

6 Simon Bruce Lake

7 Craig Sutherland

8 Derek Atherton

9 Steve Hamer

10 Jack Carney

11 Stephen Granville

12 Richard Wlodarczyk
Male Vet 60

1 John Higgins

2 Chris Eavers

3 Brian Schofield

4 William Murgatroyd

5 Steve Mycio

6 Barry Guy

7 Tony Kane

8 lan Smith

9 Ronnie Quinn

10 Stephen Jones

11 Stephen Senior

12 Roger Pealin

13 Steve Bassam

14 Kenneth Ackers

15 Mike Doolan

16 Tony Hunking
Male Vet 65

1 Dave Phillips

2 Tom Daniels

3 Martin McGann

4 Barrie Fairbrother

5 Michael Buck

6 George Meynell

7 Robert Horrocks

8 Brian Stuart-Cole

Rochdale Triathlon Club
Salford Mets

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

F.RA.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Radcliffe A.C.

Salford Mets

Middleton Harriers & A.C.
East Cheshire Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Salford Harriers

East Cheshire Harriers
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

0:40:48
0:41:01
0:42:53
0:43:27
0:46:05
0:46:35
0:47:21
0:48:09
0:48:30
0:49:17
0:52:05
0:56:14
0:56:15

0:38:45
0:38:50
0:40:11
0:40:34
0:41:03
0:41:21
0:42:10
0:42:17
0:44:13
0:44:32
0:47:16
0:49:21

0:41:12
0:41:18
0:42:06
0:42:33
0:42:52
0:43:48
0:43:50
0:44:23
0:44:24
0:45:52
0:47:42
0:48:51
0:50:37
0:52:46
0:52:47
0:57:02

0:41:31
0:44:28
0:45:31
0:48:06
0:50:21
0:51:22
0:51:34
1:07:54



2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Belle Vue Racers

1 Simon Stead 0:36:34
2 Greg Barber 0:39:16
3 Jason Stott 0:39:38
4 Steve Mycio 0:42:52
5 Annie Hirsch 0:43:04
6 James Corrigan 0:43:28
7 Andy Wood 0:43:45
8 Barry Guy 0:43:48
9 Kath Horwill 0:44:58
10 Leah Evans 0:45:26
11 Anne Webster 0:48:50
12 Lisa Donnelly 0:49:23
13 Carmel Salvidge 0:51:27
14 Fiona Seymour 0:56:58

Bolton United Harriers

1 lan Smith 0:44:23

Buxton & District A.C.

1 Rachel Chatwin 0:39:14

Clayton le Moors Harriers

1 Julie Toman 0:50:14

East Cheshire Harriers

1 Neil Woods 0:40:02

2 Martin McGann 0:45:31

3 Carole Milnes 0:46:10

4 Melanie Kay 0:48:24

5 Richard Wlodarczyk 0:49:21
F.R.A.

1 David Whitehead 0:48:30

Goyt Valley Striders

1 Steven Berry 0:46:05

Manchester Y.M.C.A. Harriers

1 Chris March 0:36:30

Middleton Harriers & A.C.

1 Mike Flatley 0:32:10
2 Anthony Lowe 0:36:57
3 Roland Robson 0:38:50
4 Paul Taylor 0:39:47
5 Mark Lawson 0:39:51
6 Paul Collinge 0:40:11
7 Steve Vasiliou 0:40:34
8 Anthony Walsh 0:41:42
9 Joanna Adamson 0:41:48
10 Craig Sutherland 0:42:10
11 Emma Ball 0:42:36
12 Steve Lewis 0:42:53
13 Mike Grimshaw 0:43:46
14 Richard Unwin 0:45:21
15 Amanda McCartney 0:45:41
16 Toni Brackstone 0:45:47
17 Stephen Granville 0:47:16
18 Teresa Hollins 0:47:36



2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Middleton Harriers & A.C. (continued)

19 Stephen Senior 0:47:42
20 Kim Hawkesford 0:48:04
21 Barrie Fairbrother 0:48:06
22 Elaine Blades-Jordan 0:48:38
23 Roger Pealin 0:48:51
24 Andy Berkley 0:49:15
25 Michael Buck 0:50:21
26 Fiona Bolton 0:50:26
27 Catherine Murphy 0:50:28
28 Christine Eckersley 0:50:29
29 Steve Bassam 0:50:37
30 Robert Horrocks 0:51:34
31 Megan Murphy 0:51:35
32 Kenneth Ackers 0:52:46
33 Jenny Poole 0:52:48
34 Ruth Hare 0:52:49
35 S.Foley 0:56:14
36 Anne Lowe 0:56:40
37 Shelagh Ackers 0:56:54

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

1 Owen Flage 0:33:41
2 Dominic Kennerley 0:38:00
3 David Carroll 0:38:39
4 Anne-Marie Lord 0:41:25
5 Darren Mannings 0:42:01
6 Brian Schofield 0:42:06
7 Derek Atherton 0:42:17
8 Julia Heap 0:50:22
9 Judith Ashford 1:03:53

Pentland Triathletes

1 Euan Lindsay 0:42:55

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated)

1 Jake Heap 0:37:46
2 lan Nuttal 0:37:50
3 Daniel Cottle 0:38:43
4 Alex Camilleri 0:39:45
5 Stephen Myers 0:41:11
6 Francesca Aldred 0:44:25
7 Hayley Nuttall 0:44:49
8 Jennifer Helm 0:46:38
9 Chris Chapman 0:51:33
Radcliffe A.C.
1 David Bartlett 0:41:41
2 Steve Hamer 0:44:13
3 Kristian Lee 0:51:18
4 Paul Barrington 0:51:48
5 Sinead Hayes 0:51:56

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

1 Chris Merchant 0:31:56
2 lan Stainthorpe 0:36:33
3 Mark Walker 0:37:49
4 Janice Needham 0:41:51
5 Brenda Robinson 0:58:33

Rochdale Triathlon Club

1 Nick Lees 0:37:35



2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Rochdale Triathlon Club (continued)

2 Howard Mayers 0:37:43
3 Michael O'Connor 0:38:09
4 Danny Parr 0:38:38
5 Martin Shepherd 0:40:48

Rossendale Harriers

1 Michael Toman 0:38:35

Royton Road Runners

1 Stuart Carroll 0:33:02
2 David McBride 0:33:56
3 Russell Ingham 0:34:40
4 Chris Lowe 0:34:49
5 Shane Reading 0:35:07
6 Gary Fielding 0:35:47
7 Daniel McManus 0:36:14
8 lan Dale 0:36:26
9 Bernie Goodwin 0:36:36
10 Dave Emanuel 0:36:44
11 Dave Hall 0:36:53
12 Neil Brock 0:37:05
13 Mark Wilde 0:37:40
14 Des Thorpe 0:37:45
15 Joel White 0:38:18
16 Bernie Cassidy 0:38:45
17 Kirsty White 0:38:53
18 Yousaf Butt 0:39:20
19 Jen Hanson 0:39:21
20 Neil Farrell 0:39:31
21 Jimmy Beadman 0:39:39
22 Jason Keast 0:39:44
23 Andy Schofield 0:39:50
24 Dave Freer 0:40:04
25 James Henderson 0:40:06
26 David Ellis 0:40:08
27 Ronnie Garrod 0:40:13
28 John Lambe 0:40:21
29 Debbie Shaw 0:40:35
30 Steve Shaw 0:41:03
31 John Higgins 0:41:12
32 Chris Eavers 0:41:18
33 Simon Bruce Lake 0:41:21
34 Dave Phillips 0:41:31
35 Michael Harrison 0:41:58
36 Stewart Jones 0:42:13
37 Rochelle Evans 0:42:21
38 Jamie Holdaway 0:43:13
39 Gary Smith 0:43:27
40 John Felton 0:43:38
41 Laura Walters 0:43:43
42 Tony Kane 0:43:50
43 Garry Bower 0:44:05
44 Ronnie Quinn 0:44:24
45 Simon Howard 0:44:37
46 Dean Moynihan 0:45:16
a7 Stephen Jones 0:45:52
48 Andy Hayhurst 0:46:08
49 Lee Higginbottom 0:46:25
50 John Sweeney 0:46:43
51 Vikki Smith 0:46:48
52 Val Kilburn 0:46:57
53 Matthew Kilburn 0:47:07
54 Dean Burgess 0:47:50
55 Diane Allingan 0:47:56
56 Jayne Roberts 0:49:07



2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Royton Road Runners (continued)

57 Neil Barker 0:49:17
58 Sarah Tomassi 0:49:29
59 Nikki Green 0:50:04
60 Kay Fitton 0:50:17
61 Fay Royle 0:50:48
62 Rose Rowson 0:50:59
63 George Meynell 0:51:22
64 Lisa Howarth 0:51:58
65 Julie Felton 0:52:38
66 Mike Doolan 0:52:47
67 Anne Jones 0:53:09
68 Katherine Brierley 0:55:16
69 Nikki Mellor 0:56:07
70 Diana Hand 0:56:16
71 Sarah Collins 0:56:26
72 Tony Hunking 0:57:02
73 Selina McLean 0:57:14
74 June Allingan 0:57:41
75 Mary Freer 0:58:15
76 Melanie Kershaw 0:58:42
77 Eloise Bartlett 0:58:46
78 Amanda Lane 1:00:10
79 Anne Leyland 1:01:37
80 David Leyland 1:03:17
81 Sheila Phillips 1:03:32
82 Karen Stuttard 1:05:38
83 Angela Rogowskyj 1:09:50

Salford Harriers

1 lan McBride 0:30:44
2 Joe Bailey 0:31:20
3 Billy McCartney 0:31:55
4 Graham Chesters 0:36:51
5 Anne-Elizabeth Orton 0:39:43
6 Tom Daniels 0:44:28

Salford Mets

1 Paul Stevenson 0:38:10
2 Mike Race 0:41:01
3 Pete Brown 0:42:47
4 Jack Carney 0:44:32

Stockport Harriers & A.C.

1 Andrew Hamilton 0:42:49
2 Caroline Broderick 0:48:23
Unattached
1 Rob James 0:31:53
2 Jake Ragan 0:32:48
3 Luke Beuchat 0:33:40
4 Stephen Savage 0:35:33
5 Philip Marsden 0:35:36
6 Simon Brierley 0:36:29
7 Martin Dowdall 0:36:37
8 Luke Spiby 0:36:49
9 Alex Frost 0:37:59
10 Philip Taylor 0:38:25
11 Anthony Howarth 0:39:09
12 Alan Reynolds 0:39:15
13 Jack Ashton 0:39:32
14 Adrian Priestley 0:39:56
15 Stuart Hulme 0:40:15
16 Brad Howard 0:40:27



2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Unattached (continued)

17 Stephen Lee 0:40:38
18 Chris Rainey 0:40:56
19 Brendan Handrick 0:41:07
20 Anthony Clarkin 0:41:10
21 Liam Gibson 0:41:13
22 Jonathan Lomax 0:41:36
23 Jane Augsburger 0:41:37
24 Matthew Jones 0:41:46
25 William Murgatroyd 0:42:33
26 Alison Allerton 0:43:02
27 Jason Wilks 0:43:22
28 James Cloren 0:43:40
29 James Bowling 0:44:07
30 Carl Birchall 0:45:18
31 Lee Smith 0:45:54
32 David Finnigan 0:46:06
33 Steph Harrison 0:46:28
34 Robert Fagg 0:46:35
35 Nick Bolton 0:47:12
36 Nathan Burgess 0:47:13
37 Stephen Rogowskyj 0:47:21
38 Michael Worsley 0:48:09
39 Sharon Pennington 0:50:03
40 Ben Lawton 0:50:18
41 Paul Wolstenhulme 0:50:56
42 Lii Raudsep 0:50:57
43 Andy Potts 0:52:05
44 Lee Rawlinson 0:53:56
45 Katie Barnard 0:54:41
46 James Duckworth 0:55:34
a7 Wayne Jakeman 0:55:37
48 Colin Seymour 0:56:15
49 David Morris 0:56:50
50 Samantha Goodwin 0:57:07
51 Claire Morris 0:58:24
52 Anna Morgan 0:58:26
53 Mairead Handrick 1:01:36
54 Jack Felton-Heywood 1:03:21
55 Nicholas Winterbottom 1:03:23
56 Melissa Spiby 1:04:33
57 Brian Stuart-Cole 1:07:54

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness)

1 Tony Lea 0:42:56
2 Rob Squibbs 0:44:53
3 Calum MacDonald-Ball 0:45:53
4 Martin Leech 0:46:47
5 Michael Gaulter 0:48:13
6 Chantelle Smith 0:50:41
7 Tracey Squibbs 0:54:43
8 Andrew Spate 0:55:21
9 Simon Murphy 0:55:40
10 Louise Spate 0:56:04
11 Diane Heighway 0:59:43
12 Paula Jones 0:59:44

Unattached (Royton Run England)

1 Daniel Divers 0:53:49
2 Clare Darraugh 0:54:01
3 Lindsay Cowap 0:55:13
4 Adele O'Grady 0:55:38
5 Tracey Hall 0:57:01
6 Cindy Carroll 0:57:27
7 Tina Bispham 0:59:33
8 Jacqueline ?? 1:01:13



2014 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Unattached (Royton Run England) (continued)

9 Michelle Hopkinson 1:01:14
10 Emma Withers 1:01:30
11 Monica Allen 1:04:39
12 Heather McKown 1:06:16
13 Mark Carroll 1:09:31

14 Nazira Sulaiman 1:16:55



2014 Royton Trail - Team Results (Male)

Salford Harriers A 6 1:33:59

lan McBride 1 00:30:44
1 Joe Bailey 2 00:31:20

Billy McCartney 3 00:31:55

Ranking - Cumulative team points 1

Ranking - Cumulative team time 1

Royton Road Runners A 23 1:41:38

Stuart Carroll 6 00:33:02
5 David McBride 8 00:33:56

Russell Ingham 9 00:34:40

Ranking - Cumulative team points 2

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners B 33 1:45:43

Chris Lowe 10 00:34:49
3 Shane Reading 11 00:35:07

Gary Fielding 12 00:35:47

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners C 45 1:49:16

Daniel McManus 13 00:36:14
4 lan Dale 14 00:36:26

Bernie Goodwin 18 00:36:36

Ranking - Cumulative team points 4

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Rochdale Harriers & A.C. A 49 1:46:18

Chris Merchant 4 00:31:56
5 lan Stainthorpe 16 00:36:33

Mark Walker 29 00:37:49

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners D 63 1:50:42

Dave Emanuel 19 00:36:44
5 Dave Hall 21 00:36:53

Neil Brock 23 00:37:05

Ranking - Cumulative team points 6

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Middleton Harriers & A.C. A 67 1:47:57

Mike Flatley 5 00:32:10
. Anthony Lowe 22 00:36:57

Roland Robson 40 00:38:50

Ranking - Cumulative team points 7

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C. A 75 1:50:20

Owen Flage 7 00:33:41
8 Dominic Kennerley 31 00:38:00

David Carroll 37 00:38:39

Ranking - Cumulative team points 8

Ranking - Cumulative team time




2014 Royton Trail - Team Results (Male)

Rochdale Triathlon Club A 82 1:53:27

Nick Lees 24 00:37:35
9 Howard Mayers 26 00:37:43

Michael O'Connor 32 00:38:09

Ranking - Cumulative team points 9

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners E 86 1:53:43

Mark Wilde 25 00:37:40
10 Des Thorpe 27 00:37:45

Joel White 34 00:38:18

Ranking - Cumulative team points 10

Ranking - Cumulative team time 10

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated) A 96 1:54:19

Jake Heap 28 00:37:46
1 lan Nuttal 30 00:37:50

Daniel Cottle 38 00:38:43

Ranking - Cumulative team points 11

Ranking - Cumulative team time 11

Belle Vue Racers A 102 1:55:28

Simon Stead 17 00:36:34
12 Greg Barber 41 00:39:16

Jason Stott 44 00:39:38

Ranking - Cumulative team points 12

Ranking - Cumulative team time 12

Royton Road Runners F 124 1:57:36

Bernie Cassidy 39 00:38:45
13 Yousaf Butt 42 00:39:20

Neil Farrell 43 00:39:31

Ranking - Cumulative team points 13

Ranking - Cumulative team time 13

Royton Road Runners G 140 1:59:13

Jimmy Beadman 45 00:39:39
1 Jason Keast 46 00:39:44

Andy Schofield 49 00:39:50

Ranking - Cumulative team points 14

Ranking - Cumulative team time 14

Middleton Harriers & A.C. B 153 1:59:49

Paul Taylor 48 00:39:47
15 Mark Lawson 50 00:39:51

Paul Collinge 55 00:40:11

Ranking - Cumulative team points 15

Ranking - Cumulative team time 15

Royton Road Runners H 159 2:00:18

Dave Freer 52 00:40:04
16 James Henderson 53 00:40:06

David Ellis 54 00:40:08

Ranking - Cumulative team points 16

Ranking - Cumulative team time 16




2014 Royton Trail - Team Results (Male)

Salford Mets A 168 2:01:58
Paul Stevenson 33 00:38:10
17 Mike Race 60 00:41:01
Pete Brown 75 00:42:47
Ranking - Cumulative team points 17
18
Royton Road Runners | 174 2:01:37
Ronnie Garrod 56 00:40:13
18 John Lambe 57 00:40:21
Steve Shaw 61 00:41:03
Ranking - Cumulative team points 18
17
Royton Road Runners J 192 2:03:51
John Higgins 63 00:41:12
19 Chris Eavers 64 00:41:18
Simon Bruce Lake 65 00:41:21
Ranking - Cumulative team points 19
19
Middleton Harriers & A.C. C 198 2:04:26
Steve Vasiliou 58 00:40:34
20 Anthony Walsh 68 00:41:42
Craig Sutherland 72 00:42:10
Ranking - Cumulative team points 20
20
Royton Road Runners K 208 2:05:42
Dave Phillips 66 00:41:31
1 Michael Harrison 69 00:41:58
Stewart Jones 73 00:42:13
Ranking - Cumulative team points 21
21
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C. B 215 2:06:24
Darren Mannings 70 00:42:01
27 Brian Schofield 71 00:42:06
Derek Atherton 74 00:42:17
Ranking - Cumulative team points 22
22
Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated) B 232 2:12:29
Alex Camilleri 47 00:39:45
23 Stephen Myers 62 00:41:11
Chris Chapman 123 00:51:33
Ranking - Cumulative team points 23
27
Belle Vue Racers B 245 2:10:05
Steve Mycio 77 00:42:52
04 James Corrigan 83 00:43:28
Andy Wood 85 00:43:45
Ranking - Cumulative team points 24

23




2014 Royton Trail - Team Results (Male)

Royton Road Runners L 247 2:10:18
Jamie Holdaway 81 00:43:13
o5 Gary Smith 82 00:43:27
John Felton 84 00:43:38
Ranking - Cumulative team points 25
24
Middleton Harriers & A.C. D 262 2:12:00
Steve Lewis 78 00:42:53
26 Mike Grimshaw 86 00:43:46
Richard Unwin 98 00:45:21
Ranking - Cumulative team points 26
25
East Cheshire Harriers A 267 2:14:54
Neil Woods 51 00:40:02
7 Martin McGann 99 00:45:31
Richard Wlodarczyk 117 00:49:21
Ranking - Cumulative team points 27
29
Royton Road Runners M 269 2:12:19
Tony Kane 88 00:43:50
08 Garry Bower 89 00:44:05
Ronnie Quinn 92 00:44:24
Ranking - Cumulative team points 28
26
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness) A 277 2:13:42
Tony Lea 80 00:42:56
29 Rob Squibbs 96 00:44:53
Calum MacDonald-Ball 101 00:45:53
Ranking - Cumulative team points 29
28
Radcliffe A.C. A 278 2:17:12
David Bartlett 67 00:41:41
30 Steve Hamer 90 00:44:13
Kristian Lee 121 00:51:18
Ranking - Cumulative team points 30
31
Royton Road Runners N 292 2:15:45
Simon Howard 95 00:44:37
31 Dean Moynihan 97 00:45:16
Stephen Jones 100 00:45:52
Ranking - Cumulative team points 31
30
Royton Road Runners O 312 2:19:16
Andy Hayhurst 103 00:46:08
32 Lee Higginbottom 104 00:46:25
John Sweeney 105 00:46:43
Ranking - Cumulative team points 32

32




2014 Royton Trail - Team Results (Male)

Middleton Harriers & A.C. E 328 2:23:04
Stephen Granville 108 00:47:16
33 Stephen Senior 109 00:47:42
Barrie Fairbrother 111 00:48:06
Ranking - Cumulative team points 33
33
Royton Road Runners P 333 2:24:14
Matthew Kilburn 107 00:47:07
34 Dean Burgess 110 00:47:50
Neil Barker 116 00:49:17
Ranking - Cumulative team points 34
34
Middleton Harriers & A.C. F 347 2:28:27
Roger Pealin 114 00:48:51
35 Andy Berkley 115 00:49:15
Michael Buck 118 00:50:21
Ranking - Cumulative team points 35
35
Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness) B 347 2:30:21
Martin Leech 106 00:46:47
36 Michael Gaulter 112 00:48:13
Andrew Spate 129 00:55:21
Ranking - Cumulative team points 35
36
Middleton Harriers & A.C. G 369 2:34:57
Steve Bassam 119 00:50:37
37 Robert Horrocks 124 00:51:34
Kenneth Ackers 126 00:52:46
Ranking - Cumulative team points 37
37
Royton Road Runners Q 381 2:41:11
George Meynell 122 00:51:22
38 Mike Doolan 127 00:52:47
Tony Hunking 132 00:57:02
Ranking - Cumulative team points 38
38
Unattached (Royton Run England) A 382 2:54:07
Ray Williams 120 00:50:47
39 Daniel Divers 128 00:53:49
Mark Carroll 134 01:09:31
Ranking - Cumulative team points 39

39




2014 Royton Trail - Team Results (Female)

Royton Road Runners A 9 1:58:49

Kirsty White 1 00:38:53
1 Jen Hanson 3 00:39:21

Debbie Shaw 5 00:40:35

Ranking - Cumulative team points 1

Ranking - Cumulative team time 1

Middleton Harriers & A.C. A 34 2:10:05

Joanna Adamson 7 00:41:48
5 Emma Ball 10 00:42:36

Amanda McCartney 17 00:45:41

Ranking - Cumulative team points 2

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners B 42 2:12:52

Rochelle Evans 9 00:42:21
3 Laura Walters 12 00:43:43

Vikki Smith 21 00:46:48

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Belle Vue Racers A 42 2:13:28

Annie Hirsch 11 00:43:04
4 Kath Horwill 15 00:44:58

Leah Evans 16 00:45:26

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Prestwich A.C. (unaffiliated) A 47 2:15:52

Francesca Aldred 13 00:44:25
5 Hayley Nuttall 14 00:44:49

Jennifer Helm 20 00:46:38

Ranking - Cumulative team points 5

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Middleton Harriers & A.C. B 66 2:21:27

Toni Brackstone 18 00:45:47
5 Teresa Hollins 23 00:47:36

Kim Hawkesford 25 00:48:04

Ranking - Cumulative team points 6

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners C 76 2:24:00

Val Kilburn 22 00:46:57
. Diane Allingan 24 00:47:56

Jayne Roberts 30 00:49:07

Ranking - Cumulative team points 7

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners D 100 2:29:50

Sarah Tomassi 32 00:49:29
8 Nikki Green 33 00:50:04

Kay Fitton 35 00:50:17

Ranking - Cumulative team points 8

Ranking - Cumulative team time 10
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2014 Royton Trail - Team Results (Female)

Middleton Harriers & A.C. C 103 2:29:32

Elaine Blades-Jordan 28 00:48:38
9 Fiona Bolton 37 00:50:26

Catherine Murphy 38 00:50:28

Ranking - Cumulative team points 9

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Belle Vue Racers B 103 2:29:40

Anne Webster 29 00:48:50
10 Lisa Donnelly 31 00:49:23

Carmel Salvidge 43 00:51:27

Ranking - Cumulative team points 9

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C. A 122 2:35:40

Anne-Marie Lord 6 00:41:25
1 Julia Heap 36 00:50:22

Judith Ashford 80 01:03:53

Ranking - Cumulative team points 11

Ranking - Cumulative team time 13

Royton Road Runners E 129 2:33:45

Fay Royle 41 00:50:48
12 Rose Rowson 42 00:50:59

Lisa Howarth 46 00:51:58

Ranking - Cumulative team points 12

Ranking - Cumulative team time 11

Middleton Harriers & A.C. D 131 2:34:52

Christine Eckersley 39 00:50:29
13 Megan Murphy 44 00:51:35

Jenny Poole 48 00:52:48

Ranking - Cumulative team points 13

Ranking - Cumulative team time 12

Unattached (Forces Basic Fitness) A 148 2:41:28

Chantelle Smith 40 00:50:41
" Tracey Squibbs 52 00:54:43

Louise Spate 56 00:56:04

Ranking - Cumulative team points 14

Ranking - Cumulative team time 15

Royton Road Runners F 151 2:41:03

Julie Felton 47 00:52:38
15 Anne Jones 50 00:53:09

Katherine Brierley 54 00:55:16

Ranking - Cumulative team points 15

Ranking - Cumulative team time 14

Unattached (Royton Run England) A 159 2:44:52

Clare Darraugh 51 00:54:01
16 Lindsay Cowap 53 00:55:13

Adele O'Grady 55 00:55:38

Ranking - Cumulative team points 16

Ranking - Cumulative team time 16

Page 2 of 3




2014 Royton Trail - Team Results (Female)

Middleton Harriers & A.C. E 170 2:46:23

Ruth Hare 49 00:52:49
17 Anne Lowe 60 00:56:40

Shelagh Ackers 61 00:56:54

Ranking - Cumulative team points 17

Ranking - Cumulative team time 17

Royton Road Runners G 174 2:48:49

Nikki Mellor 57 00:56:07
18 Diana Hand 58 00:56:16

Sarah Collins 59 00:56:26

Ranking - Cumulative team points 18

Ranking - Cumulative team time 18

Royton Road Runners H 197 2:53:10

Selina McLean 64 00:57:14
19 June Allingan 66 00:57:41

Mary Freer 67 00:58:15

Ranking - Cumulative team points 19

Ranking - Cumulative team time 19

Unattached (Royton Run England) B 199 2:54:01

Tracey Hall 63 00:57:01
20 Cindy Carroll 65 00:57:27

Tina Bispham 71 00:59:33

Ranking - Cumulative team points 20

Ranking - Cumulative team time 20

Royton Road Runners | 213 2:57:38

Melanie Kershaw 69 00:58:42
1 Eloise Bartlett 70 00:58:46

Amanda Lane 74 01:00:10

Ranking - Cumulative team points 21

Ranking - Cumulative team time 21

Unattached (Royton Run England) C 228 3:03:57

Jacqueline ?? 75 01:01:13
27 Michelle Hopkinson 76 01:01:14

Emma Withers 77 01:01:30

Ranking - Cumulative team points 22

Ranking - Cumulative team time 22

Royton Road Runners J 239 3:10:47

Anne Leyland 78 01:01:37
23 Sheila Phillips 79 01:03:32

Karen Stuttard 82 01:05:38

Ranking - Cumulative team points 23

Ranking - Cumulative team time 23

Unattached (Royton Run England) D 249 3:27:50

Monica Allen 81 01:04:39
o4 Heather McKown 83 01:06:16

Nazira Sulaiman 85 01:16:55

Ranking - Cumulative team points 24

Ranking - Cumulative team time 24
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